506913709 10/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6960544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHADWICK BRUCE KOSCIELNY	08/27/2021
SCOTT MCCLINCHEY	09/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	7100 NW 62ND AVENUE
City:	JOHNSTON
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50131-1014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17478343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)535-6883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-535-5859

Email: ipsupport@pioneer.com

Correspondent Name: PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Address Line 1: 7250 NW 62ND AVENUE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 552

Address Line 4: JOHNSTON, IOWA 50131-0552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8875-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA M FITZPATRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/lmfitzpatrick/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20210917_8875-US-NP_17GG1865G_Executed_Assignments#page1.tif source=20210917_8875-US-NP_17GG1865G_Executed_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 506913709 REEL: 057743 FRAME: 0463

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned CHADWICK BRUCE KOSCIE	- 		
17GG1865G the subject matter of which is desc		Attorney Docket No: <u>8875-US-NP</u>	
	y27 2021		
<u> </u>	atent Application Serial No.	, filed on	
PCT Application Serial No.	filed on		
which claim(s) its earliest priority to Application		, filed on	<u>-</u>
For valuable consideration, the receipt	•	knowledged, and in fulfillment of m	y pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assignee, which is h			
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto PIONEER HI-BR			
State of Iowa in the United States of America			.O. Box 1014,
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, herein referred to			2)
(A) the entire right, title, and interest in a			
rights derived from such aforesaid application(•		
Property ("International Convention") and an countries of the International Convention or o			
(3) any and all of my inventions, whether join			
arising out of such aforesaid application(s) for			
in any country whatsoever, including all provis		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
part, international and convention applications			
Inventions, (5) any and all patents for any suc			
extensions of any patent based in whole or in p		= •	
the entire right to (1) file such applications in			
Convention or any other treaty or understand	•		
and Trademarks of the United States of America			
transfer all of said patents to said assignee in a			
and damages for any and all infringements the			•
said patents may be granted, as fully and entir			
assignment;			
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks, without furt	ther compensation but at assignee's	expense for actual and reasonable of	osts incurred,
(A) to communicate to said assignee, its s	uccessors, assigns, and legal repres	entatives, any facts known to me re	specting such
Inventions or the rights described above, (B)			
above, the location of that testimony to be in t			
should my country of residence prohibit such t			
by said assignee, its successors, assigns and			
including petitions, specifications, oaths, assi			-
requested by said assignee and (D) generally			
representatives to obtain, maintain, defend an	d enforce patent protection for such	n Inventions and/or secure title to su	ach Inventions
with assignee;			
III. Represent, warrant and covenant that I have	-	-	
is not pre-dated by any grant, license, or other		· ·	
IV. Agree that my grants and obligations here	in shall also bind all of my heirs, exe	ecutors, administrators, legal repres	entatives, and
assigns; and	-£: :- bb	namenta la contra de la contra con	. . .
V. Agree that an authorized representative of assignee is hereby granted the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the patent			
office of any other country for recordation			1
regarding application number and filing date w		power to insert on this assignmen	it imormation
			la i a 187 a ul alcori al a
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Wor		· · ·	iis wondwide
Assignment shall be effective as of the earliest	priority date for the aforesaid applic	ation(s) for Letters Patent.	
	, ,	1 .	
CHADWICK BRUCE KOSCIELNY	- On		4
Name of Inventor 1	Signature of Inventor	Date '	

PATENT REEL: 057743 FRAME: 0464

	WORLDW	IDE ASSIGNMENT		
I, the undersigned <u>SCOTT MCCLIN</u> the subject matter of which is desc				
declaration executed or	Sentententia	1021		
United States Of Americ	5 ep Xen km 1 a Patent Application	on Serial No.	, filed o	on ,
PCT Application Serial No		filed on		
which claim(s) its earliest priority			. fil	ed on .
		of which is hereby		n fulfillment of my pre-existing
obligation of assignment to assign		•	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto Pl		-	ration organized and	existing under the laws of the
State of lowa in the United States	s of America and having its	principal place of	business at 7100 NV	V 62 nd Avenue, P.O. Box 1014,
Johnston, Iowa 50131-1014, hereii	n referred to as the assigned	e, and to assignee's	successors and assign	ns,
•				ent ("Patent"), (2) any priority
rights derived from such aforesaid				
Property ("international Conventi				
countries of the International Con				
(3) any and all of my inventions,				
arising out of such aforesaid applie			• •	•
in any country whatsoever, includ				
part, international and convention				
Inventions, (5) any and all patent				
extensions of any patent based in the entire right to (1) file such ap				
Convention or any other treaty or				
and Trademarks of the United Sta				
transfer all of said patents to said			_	=
and damages for any and all infrir			•	•
said patents may be granted, as fe		•		
assignment;	,			,
II. Agree, whenever assignee asks,	without further compensation	tion but at assignee	's expense for actual	and reasonable costs incurred.
				known to me respecting such
Inventions or the rights described			-	
above, the location of that testime	ony to be in the country in v	which I reside or in t	the nearest country i	n which such testimony is legal
should my country of residence pr	ohibit such testimony, (C) t	o execute all applica	ations, papers or inst	ruments necessary or required
by said assignee, its successors,	assigns and legal represent	tatives, to carry int	o effect any of the	provisions of this instrument,
including petitions, specifications				
requested by said assignee and				
representatives to obtain, maintai	n, defend and enforce pate	nt protection for su	ch Inventions and/or	secure title to such Inventions
with assignee;				
III. Represent, warrant and coven			-	
is not pre-dated by any grant, licer				=
IV. Agree that my grants and obli	gations herein shall also bir	nd all of my heirs, e	xecutors, administra	tors, legal representatives, and
assigns; and		L		- thisi
V. Agree that an authorized rep				=
identification which may be necessoffice of any other country for				-
regarding application number and	_	ment, including the	: power to msert or	T this assignment information
	=		. 4! 4 - 4 1 1 4	
In Witness Whereof, I have execu			• •	-
Assignment shall be effective as of	the earnest priority date for	uie atoresata appili	vacion(s) for Letters F	ratent,
SCOTT MCCLINICHEN	Q	Hanno.	Da 5: 1	. 6. 1 20.1
SCOTT MCCLINCHEY Name of Inventor 2	Cianatan	H Gn Clime e of Inventor	July July	enber 1,20 d 1
TAUTHE OF THACHIOL 7	Signatur	O OI THY CHILL!	V Date	•

PATENT REEL: 057743 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 10/08/2021